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$9-001 -144315.6225 79053.3259 -47.7652 -0.8304  47.7724 180-59-46 134-32-15  -0.8304 39.66422208
$9-006 -144363.3877 79052.4955 -3.6236 3.4454 5.0001 136-26-39 135-26-53 1.7846 -6.46667656
$9-005 -144367.0113 79055.9409 -0.6806  20.6160  20.6272 91-53-27 135-26-48  25.8460 -17.59078760
¥9-004 -144367.6919 79076.5569  54.8014 1.6230  54.8254 1-41-47 89-48-20  48.0850  2635,12531900
$9~003 -144312.8905 79078.1799 0.7124 -21,2296  21.2415 271-55-19 90-13-32  28.4784 20.28801216
$9-002 -144312.1781 79056.9503  -3.4444  -3,6244 5.0000 226-27-31 134-32-12 3.6244 -12.48388336
&% 154.4666 720-00-00 2658.53620572
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$9-040 -144359.7531 79071.1168 -3.5614  -0.1056 3.5630 181-41-54 89-20-51  -0.1056 0.37608384
$9-041 -144363.3145 79071.0112  -0.2327 5.6685 5.6733 92-21-03 90-39-09 5.4573 -1.26991371
$9-014 -144363.5472 79076.6797 3.5614 0.1055 3.5630 1-41-48 89-20-45  11.2313 39.99915182
$9-013 -144359.9858 79076.7852 0.2327 -5.6684 5.6732 272-21-03 90-39-15 5.6684 1.31903668
&%t 18.4725 360-00-00 40.42435863
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' $9-041 -144363.3145 79071.0112  -4.1902  -0.1242 4.1920 181-41-52 89-20-49  -0.1242 0.52042284
: $9-015 -144367.5047 79070.8870 -0.1872 5.6699 5.6730 91-53-28 90-11-36 5.4215 -1.01490480
$9-004 -144367.6919 79076.5569 4.1447 0.1228 £.1465 1-41-49 89-48-21  11.2142 46.47949474
7 $9-014 -144363.5472 79076.6797 0.2327 -5.6685 5.6733 272-21-03 90-39-14 5.6685 1.31905995
a0 ' 19.6848 360-00-00 47.30407273
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u $9-038 -144355.9794 79067.8333 ~-11.4119  -0.3804 11.4182 181-54-33 89-33-25  -0.3804 4.34108676
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13 $9-016 -144367.3913 79067.4529  -0.1134 3.4341 3.4360 91-53-29 89-58-56 2.6733 -0.30315222
14 .

1 $9-015 -144367.5047 79070.8870 11.3860 0.3376  11.3910 1-41-54 89-48-25 6.4450 73.38277000
16

17 $9-039 -144356.1187 79071.2246 0.1393  -3.3913 3.3942 272-21-08 90-39-14 3.3913 0.47240809
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;‘ $9-037 -144355.7202 79061.5206 ~-11.4612 -0.4283  11.4692 182-08-24 89-47-20  -0.4283 4.90883196
zz $9-017 -144367.1814 79061.0923  -0.2099 6.3606 6.3641 91-53-24 89-45-00 5,5040 -1.155289680
% $9-016 -144367.3913 79067.4529  [1.4119 0.3804 11.4182 1-54-33  90-01-09  12.2450 139.73871550
z; $9-038 -144355.9794 7T9067.8333 0.2592  -6.3127 6.3180 272-21-04 90-26-31 6.3127 1.63625184
8 A&t 35.5695 360-00-00 145.12850970
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n $9-019 -144355.3554 79052.6351 -0.5449  -0.0095 0.5450 180-59-56 88-38-52  ~0.0095 0.00517655
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' $9-042 -144355,9003 79052.6256  -0.1391 3.3882 3.3911 92-21-03 91-21-07 3.3692 -0.46865572
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16

7 $9-018 -144366.7474 79055.6900 -0.2639 0.2509 0.3641 136-26-48 134-42-53 6.3607 -1.67858873

18

19 $9-005 ~144367.0113 79055.9409  -0.1701 5.1514 5.1542 91-53-28 135-26-40 11.7630 -2.00088630

20

f; $9-017 -144367.1814 79061.0923 11.4612 0.4283 11.4692 2-08-24 90-14-56  17.3427 198.76815324

® $9-037 -144355.7202 79061.5206 0.3648  -8.8855 8.8930 272-21-04 90-12-40 8.8855 3.24143040
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$9-042 -144355.9003 79052.6256 -7.4874  -0,1301 7.4885 180-59-44 88-38-41 -0.1301 0.97411074
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39 $9-006 -144363.3877 79052.4955 -3.3597 3.1945 4.6360 136-26-38 135-26-54 2.9343 -9.85836771
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o $9-018 -144366.7474 79055.6900 10.7080 0.3238 10.7129 1-43-55 45-17-117 6.4526 69.09444080

4 $9-036 -144356.0394 79056.0138 0.1391 -3.3882 3.3911 272-21-03 90-37-08 3.3882 0.47129862
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$9-020 -144348.0854 79052.7615 -7.2700 -0.1264 7.2711 180-59-46 88-38-56  -0.1264 0.91892800
$9-019 -144355,3554 79052.6351 -0.9960  24.2577  24.2781 92-21-04 91-21-18 24.0043  -23.90888040

: $9-012 -144356.3514  79076.8928  7.2680 0.2152 7.2712 1-41-46 89-20-42  48.4778  352.33665040
$9-011 -144349.0834 79077.1080 0.9980 -24.3465 24.3669  272-20-50 90-39-04 24,3465 24.29780700
a2 63.1873 360-00-00 353.64450500
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$9-039 -144356.1187 79071.2246 -3.6344 -0.1078 1.6360 181-41-56 89-20-53  -0.1078 0.39178832
$9-040 -144359.7531 79071.1168  -0.2327  5.6684  5.6732 92-21-03 90-39-07  5.4528 -1.26886656
$9-013 -144359.9858 79076.7852  3.6344 0.1076 3.6360 1-41-45 89-20-42  11.2288 40.80995072
$9-012 -144356.3504 79076.8928 0.2327 -5.6682  5.6730 272-21-03 90-39-18  5.6682 1.31899014
e 18.6182 360-00-00 41.25186262
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$9-001 -144315.6225 79053.3259 ~-2.7265 -0.0474 2.7269 180-59-46 134-32-15  -0.0474 0.12923610
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3 $9-024 -144318.3490 79053.2785 -0.0186 4.9020 4.9020 90-13-03 89-13-17 4.8072 -0.08941392

14

s $9-032 ~144318,3676 79058.1805 6.1352 0.3877 6.1474 3-36-57 93-23-54  10.0969 61.94650088

16

17 $9-007 -144312.2324 79058.5682 0.0543 -1.6179 1.6188 271-55-20 88-18-23 8.8667 0.48146181

18 .

19 $9-002 -144312.1781 79056.9503  -3.4444  -3,6244 5.0000 226-27-31 134-32-11 3.6244 -12.48388336
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2 $9-021 -144333.0011 79053.0238 -15,0843 -0.2623 15.0866 180-59-486 839-46-19  -0.2623 3.95661189

34

3 $9-020 -144348.0854 79052.7615 -0.9980 - 24.3465  24.3669 92-20-50 91-21-04  23.8219 -23.77425620

36

o7 $9-011 -144349,0834 79077.1080  15.5578 0.4608 15,5646 1-41-47 89-20-57  48.6292 756.56336776

38

3 $9-010 -144333,5256 79077.5688 0.5245 -24.5450 24.5506 271-13-27 89-31-40  24.5458 12.87385250
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$9-022 -144330.7030 79053.0638 -2.2981  -0.0400 2.2984 180-59-50 90-24-36  -0.0400 0.09192400
$9-021 -144333.0011 79053.0238  -0.1849 8.6530 8.6550 91-13-27 90-13-37 8.5730 -1.58514770
£9-043 -144333.1860 79061.6768 2.3942 0.0512 2.3947 1-13-30 90-00-03  17.2772 41.36507224
$9-044 -144330.7918, 79061.7280 0.0888  -8§.6642 8.6647 270-35-14 89-21-44 8.6642 0.76938096
&t 22.0128 360-00-00 40.64122950
it 20.32061475
b2 <4 6.14698596
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$9-046 -144332.0159 79061.7018  -1,1701  -0.0250 1.1704 181-13-26 89-59-57  -0.0250 0.02925250
$9-043 -144333.1860 79061.6768 -0.1765 8.2577 8.2596 91-13-28 90-00-02 8.2077 -1.44865905
s $9-025 -144333.3625 79069.9345 1.1699 0.0327 1.1704 1-36-04 90-22-36 16,4981 18.30112719
$9-045 -144332.1926 79069.9672 0.1767  -8.2654 8.2673 271-13-29 89-37-25 8.2654 1.46049618
&t 18.8677 360-00-00 19.34221682
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£9-023 -144321.3785 79053.2259  -9.3245  -0.1621 9.3259  180-59-45 90-20-09  -0.1621 1.51150145
$9-022 -144330.7030 79053.0638  -0.0877  8.5537  8.5541 90-35-15 89-35-30  8.2295 ~0.72172715
$9-031 -144330.7907 79061.6175  4.9446  0.0699  4.9451 0-48-36 90-13-21  16.8531 83.33183826
¥9-030 -144325.8461 719061.6874  0.0316  -1.8286  1.8289  270-59-24 90-10-48  15.0944 0.47698304
$9-029 -144325.8145 79059.8588  4.3584  0.1029  4.3596 1-21-08  270-21-45  13.3687 58.26614208
$9-034 -144321.4561 79059.9617  0.0776  -6.7358  6.7362  270-39-36 89-18-27  6.7358 0.52269808
; &t 35.7498 720-00-00 143.38743576
X [iaf: 4 71.69371788
} e 21.68734965

HO% O B & #&: 1-sC/—/0)

: A X Y DX DY ER Hiaf xavf  (GEE e
: $9-024 -144318.3490 79053.2785 -3.0295 -0.0526  3.0300  180-59-41 90-46-36  -0.0526 0.15935170
$9-023 -144321.3785 79053.2259 -0.0776  6.7358  6.7362 90-39-36 89-39-55  6.6306 ~0.51453456
$9-034 -144321.4561 79059.9617  2.4949  0.0532  2.4955 1-13-18 90-33-42  13.4196 33.48056004
$9-033 -144318.9612 79060.0149  0.0055 -0.1999 0.2000  271-34-34 90-21-16  13.2729 0.07300095 -
$9-028 -144318.9557 79059.8150  0.5818  0.0085  0.5819 0-50-13  269-15-39  13.0815 7.61081670
$9-026 ~-144318.3739 79059.8235  0.0249  -6.5450  6.5450  270-13-05 89-22-52  6.5450 0.16297050
pan 19.5886 720-00-00 40.97216533
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$9-007 -144312.2324 79058.5682 -6.1352 -0.3877  6.1474  183-36-57 91-41-38  -0.3877 2.37861704
$9-032 -144318.3676 79058.1805 -0.0063 1.6430 1.6430 90-13-11 86-36-14  0.8676 -0.00546588
s $9-026 -144318.3739 79059.8235 -0.5818  -0.0085  0.5819  180-50-13  270-37-02  2.5021 -1.45572178
$9-028 -144318.9557 79059.8150  -0.1281 4.6853  4.6871 91-33-58 90-43-45  7.1789  -0.91961709
£9-027 -144319.0838 79064.5003  6.6495  0.0843  6.6500 0-43-35 89-09-37  11.9485 79.45155075
$9-008 -144312.4343 79064.5846  0.2019 -6.0164  6.0198  271-55-19 91-11-44  6.0164 1.21471116
&% 25.7292 720-00-00 80.66407420
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$9-035 -144326.0578 79070.1385  -7.3047 -0.2040  7.3075 181-35-59 90-48-58  -0.2040 1.49015880
$9-025 -144333.3625 79069.9345 -0.163] 7.6343  7.6360 91-13-26 89-37-27  7.2263 S1.17860953
$9-010 -144333.5256 79077.5688  7.3632  0.2180  7.3664 1-41-45 90-28-19  15.0786 111.02674752
$9-009 -144326.1624 79077.7868  0.1046 -7.6483  7.6430  270-47-01 89-05-16  7.6483 0.80001218
3 pen 29.9589 360-00-00 112.13830897
T R 56.06915448 -
o - o T 16.96091923
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:; $9-008 -144312.4343 79064.5846  -6.6495  -0.0843 6.6500 180-43-35 88-48-16  -0.0843 0.56055285
13 $9-027 -144319.0838 79064.5003 0.1226 -4.4854 4.4871 271-33-56 270-50-21  -4.6540 -0.57058040
:Z $9-033 -144318.9612 79060.0149  -2.4948  -0,0532 2.4955 181-13-18 89-39-22  -9.1926 22.93461774
:; $9-034 -144321.4561 79059.9617 -4.3584  -0,1029 4.3596 181-21-09 180-07-51  -9.3487 40.74537408
': $9-029 -144325.8145 79059.8588  -0.0316 1.8286 1.8289 90-59-24 89-38-15 -7.6230 0.24088680
2; $9-030 -144325.8461 79061.6874 -4.9446 ~ -0.0699 4.9451 180-48-36 269-49-12  -5.8643 28.99661778
2 $9-031 -144330.79067 79061.6175  -0.0011 0.1105 0.1105 90-34-13 89-45-37  -5.8237 0.00640607
QZ £9-044 -144330.7918 79061.7280  -1.2241  -0.0262 1.2244 181-13-34 270-39-21  -5.7394 7.02559954
Z $9-046 -~144332.0159 79061.7018  -0.1767 8.2654 8.2673 91-13-29  89-59-55 2.4998 ~0.44171466-
zo $9-045 -144332.1926 79069.9672 6.1348 6.1713 6.1372 1-35-58 90-22-29  10.9365 67.09324020
j’ $9-035 -144326.0578 79070.1385  -0.1046 7.6483 7.6490 90-47-01 269-11-03  18.7561 -1.96188806
4 $9-009 -144326.1624 79077.7868  13.2719 0.3931 13.2777 1-41-48 90-54-47  26.7975 355.65374025
ff $9-003 -144312.8905 79078.1799 0.4562 -13.5953  13.6030 271-55-19 90-13-31 13.5953 6.20217586
: &7 75.0353 1980-00-00 526.48502805
fr\ - T m®& 263.24251402
Y o - o P 79.63086049




